

Image Release Waiver | Impact Initiatives Australia

This Image Release Waiver ("Waiver") is made effective as of [date of signature] by and between [The Impact Film Challenge] ("Organization") and [signing parent or guardian] ("Parent"), on behalf of the below-named participant ("Student") who is under 18 years of age.

1. CONSENT TO USE IMAGE, VIDEO, AND LIKENESS

By signing this Waiver, Parent and Student grant the Organization and its partners the irrevocable right and permission to use the Student's image, video, and likeness captured during the participation in the Impact Film Challenge ("Materials") for any purpose and in any format as the Organization deems fit, including but not limited to online platforms, promotional materials, publications, advertisements, presentations, and broadcast media.

2. PARTICIPANT RELEASE

- a) Parent and Student understand and agree that any use of the Materials will be without any compensation to them, now or in the future.
- b) Parent and Student grant the Organization and its partners the right to edit, crop, enhance, or otherwise alter the Materials as necessary, in their sole discretion, without further consultation or approval.
- c) Parent and Student agree that the Organization and its partners shall have no liability or responsibility for any unauthorized use or misuse of the Materials by third parties once released.

3. RIGHTS AND CLEARANCES

Parent and Student represent and warrant that they have the full right, power, and authority to enter into this Waiver and grant the rights specified herein. Parent and Student further acknowledge and understand that the Organization and its partners are under no obligation to use the Materials and may exercise their discretion to use or not use them.

4. CONFIDENTIALITY

Parent and Student acknowledge that the Organization may require them to sign confidentiality agreements or nondisclosure agreements pertaining to confidential information that may be disclosed during the Impact Film Challenge.

5. GOVERNING LAW

This Waiver shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Queensland. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Waiver shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Queensland.

By providing my signature below, I, the [parent or guardian] as named below affirm that I am the legal guardian of the participating Student and that I have carefully read and fully understand the terms of this Image Release Waiver.

[Parent or Legal Guardian] (Signature):				
Date:				
[Parent or Legal Guardian Name] (Printed):				
, student named below, affirm that I am over 18 years of age or have obtained the consent of my parent/legal guardian,				
and I hereby grant the Organization and its partners the rights specified in this Image Release Waiver.				
[Students Signature]				
[Student's Signature]:				
Date:				
Date:				
[Student's Name] (Printed):				

^{**}Note: If the student is under 18 years of age, the parent/legal guardian should sign the waiver in addition to the student.



Participation Agreement | Impact Initiatives Australia

This Contract ("Contract") is made effective as of Date signed by and between [The Impact Film Challenge] ("Organization") and Parent or Guardian as named below ("Parent"), on behalf of the below-named participant ("Student") who is under 18 years of age.

1. PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

By engaging in the Impact Film Challenge, Parent and Student agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract. The Organization is conducting the Impact Film Challenge, which includes the creation of a public service announcement ("PSA") to raise awareness on [specific cause or topic].

2. PARENTAL CONSENT

Parent hereby provides consent for Student to participate in the Impact Film Challenge. Parent acknowledges that they have read and fully understand the licensing agreement as laid out on the Organization's website, and agree to comply with all applicable rules, guidelines, and deadlines.

3. RIGHTS AND LICENSE

- a) By participating in the Impact Film Challenge, Parent and Student hereby grant the Organization and its partners a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, distribute, publicly perform and display, modify, adapt, or create derivative works from the entered PSA and any supporting materials, in any media format.
- b) The Organization may use the PSA and associated materials for promotional purposes, including but not limited to website content, YouTube access, social media posts, advertisements, and other marketing materials.
- c) Parent and Student understand that the Organization will credit the Student and/or their affiliated school in any use of the PSA, whenever possible.

4. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

- a) Parent and Student represent and warrant that they have the full right, power, and authority to enter into this Contract and grant the rights and licenses specified herein.
- b) Parent and Student assure that the submitted PSA does not infringe upon any intellectual property rights, privacy rights, or other legal or moral rights of any third party.
- c) It is the sole responsibility of Parent and Student to ensure that the submitted PSA respects the Organization's guidelines, policies, and any relevant legal requirements.

5. INDEMNIFICATION

Parent and Student agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Organization, its directors, officers, employees, and partners, from any claims, damages, liabilities, and expenses arising out of or in connection with the participation in the Impact Film Challenge, including but not limited to any infringement claims or breach of representations.

6. GOVERNING LAW

This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Queensland. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Contract shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Queensland.

By providing my signature below, I, [Parent's Name], affirm that I am the legal guardian of the participating Student and that I have carefully read and fully understand the terms of this Contract, including the licensing agreement as laid out on the Organization's website.

[Parent or Guardian Signature]:	 	 _
Date:		 -
[Parent or Guardian Name] (Printed):		_
[Student Name]:		 _
Date of Rirth:		